In the current reporting period the accounting policy for reporting and disclosing exploration and
evaluation expenditure has changed. All exploration and evaluation expenditure is now expensed as
incurred in accordance with the following disclosure.

The Directors have determined that the change in accounting policy will result in more relevant and no
less reliable information as the policy is more transparent and less subjective. Recognition criteria of
exploration and evaluation assets are inherently uncertain and expensing as incurred results in a
more transparent Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Consolidated Statement of Profit
or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income. Furthermore, the change in policy aids in accountability of
line management’s expenditures and the newly adopted policy is consistent with industry practice
worldwide.

The change in policy is irrespective of whether or not the Board believe expenditure could be
recouped from either a successful development and commercial exploitation or sale of the respective
assets.

 Restated

30 June 2018

$

Change

$

Previously
Reported

30 June 2018

$

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

Exploration expenditure (401,068) (322,375) (78,693)

Loss attributable to owners (1,122,557) (322,375) (800,182)

Basic loss per share (cents) (1.08) (0.31) (0.77)

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Exploration and evaluation expenditure - (933,126) 933,126

Accumulated losses (10,008,044) (933,126) (9,074,918)

Krakatoa Resources Limited

& Controlled Entities

– 21 –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

NOTE 1: STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT.)

 Restated

30 June
2017

$

Change

$

Previously
Reported

30 June 2017

$

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

Exploration expenditure (1,064,127) (60,751) (1,003,376)

Loss attributable to owners (1,712,265) (60,751) (1,651,514)

Basic loss per share (cents) (2.61) (0.02) (2.59)

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Exploration and evaluation expenditure - (610,751) 610,751

Accumulated losses (8,885,487) (610,751) (8,274,736)

a) Basis of Consolidation
The consolidated financial statements incorporate the financial statements of the Company and
entities (including special purpose entities) controlled by the Company (its subsidiaries).

Income and expense of subsidiaries acquired or disposed of during the year are included in profit or
loss from the effective date of acquisition and up to the effective date of disposal, as appropriate.
Total comprehensive income of subsidiaries is attributed to the owners of the Company and to the
non-controlling interests even if this results in the non-controlling interests having a deficit balance.